()} UNHCR

The UN Refugee Agency

Contributions to UNHCR - 2018
(as at 24 September 2018, in United States dollars)

Donor Contributions
1 United States of America 1,291,774,188
2 European Union 444,148,915
3 Sweden 139,169,897
4 Germany 133,298,620
5 Japan 117,208,993
6 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland 75,158,058
7 Norway 73,903,684
8 Canada 72,885,485
9 Denmark 65,690,091
10 Private donors in Spain 57,612,964
11 Netherlands 51,743,847
12 Saudi Arabia 47,813,994
13 Private donors in Qatar 42,232,172
14 France 38,723,691
15 Kuwait 38,489,745
16 Iltaly 38,373,701
17 United Arab Emirates 37,029,956
18 Switzerland 33,845,980
19 Australia 32,852,147
20 Private donors in the Republic of Korea 29,122,322
21 Republic of Korea 21,291,837
22 Private donors in the United States of America 20,363,841
23 Finland 18,864,119
24 Private donors in Japan 18,743,282
25 Private donors in Germany 17,490,062
26 Belgium 15,665,667
27 Private donors in the Netherlands 14,625,472
28 Ireland 14,597,929
29 Private donors in Italy 14,282,960
30 Private donors in Sweden 14,153,961
31 Private donors in Australia 12,835,165
32 Luxembourg 8,714,932
33 Qatar 8,587,304
34 Private donors online 7,445,659
35 Private donors in China 6,660,429
36 Spain* 6,087,935
37 New Zealand 5,413,497
38 Private donors in Canada 4,739,673
39 Private donors in the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland 3,594,397
40 Private donors in Switzerland 3,563,361
41 Private donors in Thailand 3,340,387
42 Private donors in the United Arab Emirates 2,166,059
43 Czechia 2,142,991
44 Russian Federation 2,000,000
45 Intergovernmental Authority on Development 1,532,577
46 Hungary 1,430,261
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47 Private donors in Norway 1,250,000
48 Austria 1,219,850
49 China 1,187,666
50 Private donors in Kuwait 1,135,404
51 African Development Bank 1,000,000
52 Private donors in France 870,906
53 Private donors in the Philippines 831,629
54 Iceland 752,128
55 Private donors in Mexico 691,392
56 Private donors in Brazil 686,522
57 Private donors in Lebanon 571,959
58 Estonia 505,667
59 OPEC Fund for International Development 500,000
60 Private donors in Singapore 468,871
61 Monaco 435,038
62 Private donors in Malaysia 435,034
63 Argentina 428,550
64 Private donors in Indonesia 412,950
65 Private donors in Denmark 408,426
66 Liechtenstein 304,569
67 Turkey 300,000
68 Private donors in Saudi Arabia 276,186
69 Slovakia 249,237
70 Malta 145,362
71 Kazakhstan 130,974
72 Thailand 120,000
73 Romania 112,147
74 Bulgaria 107,025
75 Algeria 100,000
76 lsrael 100,000
77 Lithuania 71,270
78 Private donors in Monaco 70,971
79 Chile 70,000
80 Serbia 66,667
81 Private donors in Greece 65,420
82 Singapore 60,000
83 Indonesia 60,000
84 Montenegro 53,221
85 Private donors in Kenya 50,047
86 Armenia 49,000
87 Slovenia 47,790
88 Philippines 35,000
89 Poland 33,000
90 Nigeria 31,868
91 Kyrgyzstan 30,128
92 Uruguay 30,000
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Donor

Private donors in Oman
Holy See

Portugal

Costa Rica

Botswana

Sri Lanka

Morocco

Croatia

Private donors in Nigeria
Private donors in Austria
South Africa

India

Private donors in Egypt
Andorra

Private donors in India
Private donors in Kazakhstan
Private donors in South Africa
Private donors in Jordan
Brazil

Azerbaijan

Bosnia and Herzegovina
Private donors in Ireland
Private donors in Ghana
Private donors in Argentina
Private donors in Belgium
Private donors in Turkey

Contributions
21,827
20,000
20,000
15,413
15,236
15,000
12,799
12,479
10,709
10,668

9,741
7,705
7,024
6,173
5,662
5,000
4,503
3,951
3,724
3,600
3,000
2,355
1,436
996
419
23

Subtotal governmental, intergovernmental and private donors

United Nations/pooled funding mechanisms

Donor

Central Emergency Response Fund*

Country-based Pooled Funds®

United Nations Office for Project Services

International Organization for Migration

United Nations Peacebuilding Fund®

United Nations Department of Political Affairs

Joint United Nations Programme on HIVV/AIDS

United Nations Children's Fund

UN-Habitat

United Nations Great Lakes Region Cross-Border Fund*
World Food Programme

United Nations Post-Conflict Multi-Partner Trust Fund for Colombia
United Nations Darfur Fund®

Education Cannot Wait”

United Nations Development Programme

5
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3,128,193,520

Contributions
47,102,308
10,760,015

3,754,796
3,256,299
2,853,408
2,670,009
2,559,700
2,362,956
1,119,687
594,267
495,410
354,135
337,050
225,000
200,000
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Donor Contributions
United Nations Department of Economic and Social Affairs 123,131
United Nations Education, Scientific and Cultural Organization 108,070
Fund to End Violence Against Children® 77,818
Subtotal United Nations/pooled funding mechanisms 78,954,058

Subtotal voluntary contributions**

3,207,147,578

United Nations regular budget

42,851,600

Grand total

Notes

3,249,999,178

* Includes contributions from other public sources channelled through Espafia con ACNUR.

Total amount will be confirmed after the closure of the annual accounts.

** Excludes a total of $59,277,807 acknowledged in 2017 for activities with implementation in
2018 and includes $32,316,820 acknowledged in 2018 for activities with implementation in

2019.

1" The Central Emergency Response Fund is a multi-donor funding mechanism. For details, see

https://www.unocha.org/cerf/donors/donorspage.

2/ Country-based Pooled Funds are multi-donor funding mechanisms. For details, see
https://www.unocha.org/our-work/humanitarian-financing/country-based-pooled-funds-cbpfs.

3/ The United Nations Peacebuilding Fund is a multi-donor funding mechanism. For details, see

http://www.unpbf.org/.

4/ The United Nations Great Lakes Region Cross Border Fund is a multi-donor funding

mechanism. For details, see http://mptf.undp.org/.

5/ The United Nations Post-Conflict Multi-Partner Trust Fund for Colombia is a multi-donor

funding mechanism. For details, see http://mptf.undp.org/.

6/ The United Nations Darfur Fund is a multi-donor funding mechanism. For details, see

http://mptf.undp.org/.

7l Education Cannot Wait (ECW) is a multi-donor funding mechanism. For details see,

http://www.educationcannotwait.org/.

8/ The Fund to End Violence Against Children is a multi-donor funding mechanism. For details,

see http://www.end-violence.org/.
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