

(as at 24 September 2018, in United States dollars)

	Donor	Contributions
1	United States of America	1,291,774,188
2	European Union	444,148,915
3	Sweden	139,169,897
4	Germany	133,298,620
5	Japan	117,208,993
6	United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland	75,158,058
7	Norway	73,903,684
8	Canada	72,885,485
9	Denmark	65,690,091
10	Private donors in Spain	57,612,964
11	Netherlands	51,743,847
12	Saudi Arabia	47,813,994
13	Private donors in Qatar	42,232,172
14	France	38,723,691
15	Kuwait	38,489,745
16	Italy	38,373,701
17	United Arab Emirates	37,029,956
18	Switzerland	33,845,980
19	Australia	32,852,147
20	Private donors in the Republic of Korea	29,122,322
21	Republic of Korea	21,291,837
22	Private donors in the United States of America	20,363,841
23	Finland	18,864,119
24	Private donors in Japan	18,743,282
25	Private donors in Germany	17,490,062
26	Belgium	15,665,667
27	Private donors in the Netherlands	14,625,472
28	Ireland	14,597,929
29	Private donors in Italy	14,282,960
30	Private donors in Sweden	14,153,961
31	Private donors in Australia	12,835,165
32	Luxembourg	8,714,932
33	Qatar	8,587,304
34	Private donors online	7,445,659
35	Private donors in China	6,660,429
36	Spain*	6,087,935
37	New Zealand	5,413,497
38	Private donors in Canada	4,739,673
39	Private donors in the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland	3,594,397
40	Private donors in Switzerland	3,563,361
41	Private donors in Thailand	3,340,387
42	Private donors in the United Arab Emirates	2,166,059
43	Czechia	2,142,991
44	Russian Federation	2,000,000
45	Intergovernmental Authority on Development	1,532,577
46	Hungary	1,430,261



(as at 24 September 2018, in United States dollars)

	Donor	Contributions
47	Private donors in Norway	1,250,000
48	Austria	1,219,850
49	China	1,187,666
50	Private donors in Kuwait	1,135,404
51	African Development Bank	1,000,000
52	Private donors in France	870,906
53	Private donors in the Philippines	831,629
54	Iceland	752,128
55	Private donors in Mexico	691,392
56	Private donors in Brazil	686,522
57	Private donors in Lebanon	571,959
58	Estonia	505,667
_ 59	OPEC Fund for International Development	500,000
60	Private donors in Singapore	468,871
61	Monaco	435,038
62	Private donors in Malaysia	435,034
63	Argentina	428,550
64	Private donors in Indonesia	412,950
65	Private donors in Denmark	408,426
66	Liechtenstein	304,569
67	Turkey Private donors in Saudi Arabia	300,000
68	Slovakia	276,186 249,237
70	Malta	145,362
71	Kazakhstan	130,974
72	Thailand	120,000
73	Romania	112,147
74	Bulgaria	107,025
75	Algeria	100,000
76	Israel	100,000
77	Lithuania	71,270
78	Private donors in Monaco	70,971
79	Chile	70,000
80	Serbia	66,667
81	Private donors in Greece	65,420
82	Singapore	60,000
83	Indonesia	60,000
84	Montenegro	53,221
85	Private donors in Kenya	50,047
86	Armenia	49,000
87	Slovenia	47,790
88	Philippines	35,000
89	Poland	33,000
90	Nigeria	31,868
91	Kyrgyzstan	30,128
92	Uruguay	30,000



(as at 24 September 2018, in United States dollars)

	Donor	Contributions
93	Private donors in Oman	21,827
94	Holy See	20,000
95	Portugal	20,000
96	Costa Rica	15,413
97	Botswana	15,236
98	Sri Lanka	15,000
99	Morocco	12,799
100	Croatia	12,479
101	Private donors in Nigeria	10,709
102	Private donors in Austria	10,668
103	South Africa	9,741
104	India	7,705
105	Private donors in Egypt	7,024
106	Andorra	6,173
107	Private donors in India	5,662
108	Private donors in Kazakhstan	5,000
109	Private donors in South Africa	4,503
110	Private donors in Jordan	3,951
111	Brazil	3,724
112	Azerbaijan	3,600
113	Bosnia and Herzegovina	3,000
114	Private donors in Ireland	2,355
115	Private donors in Ghana	1,436
116	Private donors in Argentina	996
117	Private donors in Belgium	419
118	Private donors in Turkey	23
Subt	otal governmental, intergovernmental and private donors	3,128,193,520

United Nations/pooled funding mechanisms

Donor	Contributions
Central Emergency Response Fund ¹	47,102,308
Country-based Pooled Funds ²	10,760,015
United Nations Office for Project Services	3,754,796
International Organization for Migration	3,256,299
United Nations Peacebuilding Fund ³	2,853,408
United Nations Department of Political Affairs	2,670,009
Joint United Nations Programme on HIV/AIDS	2,559,700
United Nations Children's Fund	2,362,956
UN-Habitat	1,119,687
United Nations Great Lakes Region Cross-Border Fund ⁴	594,267
World Food Programme	495,410
United Nations Post-Conflict Multi-Partner Trust Fund for Colombia ⁵	354,135
United Nations Darfur Fund ⁶	337,050
Education Cannot Wait ⁷	225,000
United Nations Development Programme	200,000



(as at 24 September 2018, in United States dollars)

Donor	Contributions
United Nations Department of Economic and Social Affairs	123,131
United Nations Education, Scientific and Cultural Organization	108,070
Fund to End Violence Against Children ⁸	77,818
Subtotal United Nations/pooled funding mechanisms	78,954,058
Subtotal voluntary contributions**	3,207,147,578
United Nations regular budget	42,851,600
Grand total	3,249,999,178

Notes

- * Includes contributions from other public sources channelled through *España con ACNUR*. Total amount will be confirmed after the closure of the annual accounts.
- ** Excludes a total of \$59,277,807 acknowledged in 2017 for activities with implementation in 2018 and includes \$32,316,820 acknowledged in 2018 for activities with implementation in 2019.
- The Central Emergency Response Fund is a multi-donor funding mechanism. For details, see https://www.unocha.org/cerf/donors/donorspage.
- Country-based Pooled Funds are multi-donor funding mechanisms. For details, see https://www.unocha.org/our-work/humanitarian-financing/country-based-pooled-funds-cbpfs.
- 3/ The United Nations Peacebuilding Fund is a multi-donor funding mechanism. For details, see http://www.unpbf.org/.
- 4/ The United Nations Great Lakes Region Cross Border Fund is a multi-donor funding mechanism. For details, see http://mptf.undp.org/.
- 5/ The United Nations Post-Conflict Multi-Partner Trust Fund for Colombia is a multi-donor funding mechanism. For details, see http://mptf.undp.org/.
- 6/ The United Nations Darfur Fund is a multi-donor funding mechanism. For details, see http://mptf.undp.org/.
- 7/ Education Cannot Wait (ECW) is a multi-donor funding mechanism. For details see, http://www.educationcannotwait.org/.
- The Fund to End Violence Against Children is a multi-donor funding mechanism. For details, see http://www.end-violence.org/.